Power Semiconductor
Product Guide
Dynex Semiconductor Ltd
1
TO DYNEX SEMICONDUCTOR LTD
INTRODUCTION
Dynex Semiconductor Ltd has a rich history in the design,

@
Tc=150
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
W1 Module
DIM800WHS12-PG500 Half Bridge New 800 90 1.4 264 48.5 106 x 61 4kV STMOS
DIM800WHS12-PF500 Half Bridge New 800 90 1.2 301.1 48.5 106 x 61 4kV RTMOS
DIM600WHS12-PC500 Half Bridge New 600 100 1.2 209.5 48.5 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
DIM600WBHS12-PA500 Half Bridge New 600 100 1.75 209.5 48.5 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
DIM300WHS12-PH500 Half Bridge MP 300 100 1.65 106.9 80.6 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
DIM300WHS12-PA500 Half Bridge MP 300 100 1.2 86 97 106 x 61 4kV TMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Isolation
Voltage
Gate
Thres-
hold
Voltage
VGE(TH)
Tech
Discrete IGBT Device
TG340SW08L6-S5A00	 Discrete New 340 120 1.45 47.0 97 4.2kV TMOS
TG140SW12B2-S501 Discrete New 140 100 1.50 22.2 115 6.3V TMOS
TG100SW12B2-S500 Discrete New 100 100 1.70 38.9 180 TMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

@
Tc=150
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
H1 Module
DIM1400H1HS12-PA500 Half Bridge New 1400 100 1.8 486 20 250 x 89 4kV TMOS
H2 Module
DIM900H2HS12-PA500 Half Bridge MP 900 90 1.8 300 29.5 172 x 89 4kV TMOS
4 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Part
Number
Configuration Production

@
Tc=150
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
M1 Module
DIM450M1HS12-PB500 Half Bridge MP 450 100 1.7 133 52 152 x 62 2.5kV TMOS
DIM300M1HS12-PA500 Half Bridge New 300 100 1.7 86.5 78 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

@
Tc=175
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
M1 Module Generation 7
TG1000HF12M1-S5A00 Half Bridge New 1000 1.60 413 35 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM900M1HP12-PG500	 Half Bridge New 900 1.45 327 75 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM900M1HS12-PG500	 Half Bridge New 900 1.45 327 52 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
TG750HF12M1-S5A00 Half Bridge New 750 1.6 266 55 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM600M1HS12-PG500 Half Bridge New 600 1.4 182 90 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
DIM600M1HP12-PG500 Half Bridge New 600 1.4 182 90 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
TG450HF12M1-S500 Half Bridge New 450 1.45 210.3 52 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production

@
Tc=175
°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Automotive
TG1200FF08S3-R6A12	 Six Pack New 1200 100 1.18 59.8 85 154 x 126 4.2kV RC Trench
TG950FF08S3-S5A01	 Six Pack New 950 95 1.10 50.3 100 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
DIM820S3FP08-PG500	 Six Pack New 820 80 1.10 39.8 110 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG820FF08S6-S5A12 Six Pack New 820 60 1.10 30.0 120 154 x 126 2.5kV STMOS
TG650FF08S2-S5A02 Six Pack New 650 75 1.10 40.2 165 140 x 112 2.5kV STMOS
TG600FF13S3-S5A03 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 230.5 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF12S3L-S5A03	 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 147.0 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF12S3-S5A03 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 147.0 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF12S3-S5A02 Six Pack New 600 25 1.40 147.0 85 154 x 126 4.2kV STMOS
TG600FF08S3-S5A02 Six Pack New 600 85 1.10 33.5 160 154 x 126 4.2kV TMOS
TG600FF08S3-S3A01	 Six Pack New 600 65 1.55 70* 120 154 x 126 2.5kV TMOS
TG560FF08S7-S5A12 Six Pack New 560 85 1.20 37.4 165 112.6 x 23 4.2kV STMOS
TG400FF08S2-S3A11	 Six Pack New 400 60 1.70 55* 165 154 x 126 2.5kV TMOS
DIM400S3FP12-PG500	 Six Pack New 400 25 1.40 67.4 133 140 x 112 4.2kV STMOS
DIM400S0FS08-PF500 Six Pack New 400 80 1.35 54.0 120 154 x 126 2.5kV RTMOS
* @Tc=150°C (mJ)
Automotive IGBT Modules - 1200V
5For further information and datasheets visit www.dynexsemi.com/IGBT
IGBT Modules - 1700V

Total Esw
@
Tc=175°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
M1 Module - 7th Generation
DIM800M1HS17-PG500 Half Bridge New 800 80 1.7 738 37 152 x 62 3.4kV STMOS
TG800HF17M1-S521 Half Bridge New 800 80 1.7 760 6 137 x 57 3.4kV TMOS
TG800HF17M1-S520 Half Bridge New 800 80 1.7 760 37 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
TG1000HF17M1-R600 Half Bridge New 1000 100 2,0 678 22 152 x 62 4.0kV STMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
MI Modules
DIM600M1HS17-PA501 Half Bridge New 600 100 1.7 537 46 152 x 62 4.0kV TMOS
DIM600M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 600 100 1.7 537 46 152 x 62 4.0kV TMOS
DIM450M1HS17-PA510 Half Bridge MP 450 100 1.8 432 55 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM450M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 450 95 1.8 381 55 152 x 62 3.4kV TMOS
DIM300M1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 300 100 1.8 235 75 152 X 62 3.4kV TMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
H1 Module
DIM1000H1HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 1000 104 1.85 980 20 250 x 89 4kV TMOS
DIM1800H1S17-PH500 Half Bridge New 1800 85 1.38 1790 16 250 x 89 4kV STMOS
H2 Module
DIM650H2HS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 650 105 1.85 610 30 172 x 89 4kV TMOS
DIM650H2LS17-PA500 Chopper MP 650 95 1.85 610 30 172 x 89 4kV TMOS
DIM650H2KS17-PA500 Chopper MP 650 95 1.85 610 30 172 x 89 4kV TMOS
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM3600ESM17-PT500 Single New 3600 95 1.95 3680 8 190 x 140 4kV TMOS
DIM2400ESM17-PT500 Single New 2400 118 1.75 2840 6 190 x 140 4kV TSPT
DIM1600FSM17-PS500 Single New 1600 80 2.3 1800 9 140 x 130 4kV DMOS
DIM1200NSM17-RT500 Single MP 1200 95 1.8 1615 24 140 x 130 4kV TMOS+
DIM800DDM17-PS500 Single MP 800 80 2.3 800 18 140 x 130 4kV DMOS+
Scan this for a list of 1700V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
6For further information and datasheets visit www.dynexsemi.com/IGBT

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM2400ESM33-RT500 Single New 2400 100 2.0 13274 7 190 x 140 6kV TMOS
DIM1800ESM33-PU400 Single New 1800 110 2.3 10050 8 190 x 140 6kV TMOS
DIM1600NSM33-RT500 Single New 1600 100 2.0 8025 10 140 x 130 6kV TMOS
DIM1500ESM33-PS400 Single MP 1500 110 2.4 7700 8 190 x 140 6kV DMOS+
DIM1500ESM33-RR500 Single MP 1500 95 2.6 7800 8 190 x 140 6kV DMOS+
DIM1000XSM33-PS401 Single New 1000 110 2.4 5170 12 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1000NSM33-PS500 Single MP 1000 112 2.4 5770 12 140 x 130 6kV DMOS+
DIM1000ECM33-PS500 Chopper MP 1000 115 2.1 6500 12 190 X 140 6kV DMOS+
DIM500GDM33-PS500 Dual MP 500 110 2.4 2850 24 160 X 130 6kV DMOS+
DIM450VHM33-PT500 Half Bridge MP 450 100 2.4 1585 32 144 X 100 6kV TMOS
DIM250PHM33-PS500 Half Bridge MP 250 100 2.5 1375 48 140 X 73 6kV DMOS+
Scan this for a list of 3300V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
2300V IGBT Modules

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
W Modules
DIM150WHS17-PA500 Half Bridge New 150 90 1.7 129 165 106 x 61 4.0kV TMOS
DIM200WHS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 200 90 1.9 163 138 106 x 61 4.0kV TMOS
DIM300WHS17-PA500 Half Bridge MP 300 90 1.6 280 83 106 x 61 4.0kV TMOS
IGBT Modules - 1700V
Part
Number
Configuration Production

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
2300V
DIM1300UHM23-PG500 Half Bridge New 1300 80 1.7 1760 21.2 144 x 100 6kV TMOS
7 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
4500V IGBT Modules
6500V IGBT Modules
IGBT Modules

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM1000ASM65-RT500	 Single New 1000 80 2.45 21133 8.4 190 x 140 10.2kV TMOS
DIM750ASM65-PS400 Single MP 750 80 3.1 5050 9 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM500XSM65-PS400 Single MP 500 80 3.1 11250 12.8 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM250LSM65-RR500 Single MP 250 80 3.2 4890 26 140 x 73 10.2kV DMOS+
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
Standard Range
DIM1800ASM45-RT501 Single New 1800 80 2.1 18289 8 190 x 140 10.2kV TMOS
DIM1800ESM45-RT500 Single New 1800 80 1.95 24370 8 190 x 140 6.0kV TMOS
DIM1500ASM45-RT501 Single New 1500 80 2.5 15290 8 190 x 140 10.2kV TMOS
DIM1200ASM45-PS400 Single New 1200 91 2.8 13050 8 190 x 140 7.4kV DMOS+
DIM1200ASM45-PS500 Single MP 1200 85 2.3 14060 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1200ASM45-PR501 Single MP 1200 80 2.7 13400 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1200ESM45-PS500 Single MP 1200 85 2.3 14060 8 190 x 140 6.0kV DMOS+
DIM1000XSM45-PT501 Single New 1000 90 2.9 9980 13 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1000XSM45-PT500 Single New 1000 90 2.9 9980 13 140 x 130 10.2kV TMOS
DIM800XSM45-PS501 Single MP 800 85 2.3 9425 13 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
Scan this for a list of 4500V IGBT
Modules to download datasheets
and application notes
Scan this for a list of 6500V IGBT

@
Tc=25°C
(V)
VF (V)
@
Tc=25°C
IFSM
(kA)
Tj (max)°C Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Contact OD/
Flange OD/
Height (mm)
DPC1500SW45YB-P200	 Co-Pack New 4500 1500 2.3 2.45 11.2 125 6.0 190/140/34
Press Pack IGBT-Diode
8 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
UK Assembled IGBT Modules
Part

Total Esw
@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
3300V IGBT Modules
DIM1000NSM33-PS400 Single New 1000 80 2.5 15290 8 190 x 140 10.2kV TMOS
DIM1000XSM33-PS401 Single New 1000 91 2.8 13050 8 190 x 140 7.4kV DMOS+
DIM1500ESM33-PS400 Single New 1500 85 2.3 14060 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1800ESM33-PS400 Single New 1800 80 2.7 13400 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status

Total Esw
@
Tc=125°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
4500V IGBT Modules
DIM800XSM45-PS400 Single New 800 91 2.8 8720 12 140 x 130 7.4kV DMOS+
DIM800XSM45-PS401 Single New 800 91 2.8 8720 12 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM1200ASM45-PS400 Single New 1200 91 2.8 13050 8 190 x 140 7.4kV DMOS+
DIM1200ASM45-PS4001 Single New 1200 91 2.8 13050 8 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM200KHM45-PS400 Half Bridge New 200 91 2.8 2300 48 124 x 57 7.4 kV DMOS+
Part
Number
Configuration Production
Status
VCES
(V)
IC
(A)
VCE (sat)
@
Tc=25°C
(V)
Tj (max)°C Rth(j-c)
(per switch)
(°C/kW)
Clamping Force (kN)
DPI5000SG45ZF-P200 Press-Pack New 4500 5000 2.4 125 1.5 85 - 100
DPI2500SW45ZF-P200 Press-Pack New 4500 2500 2.4 125 3.5 70 - 85
DPC1500SW45ZF-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 1500 2.6 135 5 65 - 80
DPC2000SW45ZF-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 2000 2.35 135 3.6 65 - 80
DPC2000SW45ZC-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 2000 2.3 125 4.3 70 - 85
DPC3000SW45ZC-P200 Co-Pack New 4500 3000 2.5 135 3 85 - 100
DPC3000SW45ZF-P200	 Co-Pack New 4500 3000 2.3 135 3 85 - 100
DPC3000SW65ZF-T200 Co-Pack New 6500 3000 2.3 125 3 85 - 100
Press Pack IGBT
Part
Number
Configuration Production

@
Tc=150°C
(mJ)
Rth(j-c)
(per
switch)
(°C/kW)
Baseplate
Dims
(mm)
Isolation
Voltage
Tech
6500V IGBT Modules
DIM500XSM65-PS400 Single New 500 80 3.1 11250 12.8 140 x 130 10.2kV DMOS+
DIM750XSM33-PS401 Single New 750 80 3.1 5050 8.5 190 x 140 10.2kV DMOS+
9For further information and datasheets visit www.dynexsemi.com/IGBT
IGBT H1 PACKAGE
IGBT H2 PACKAGE
IGBT P PACKAGE

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
PS Range
DFM1500XXM45-PS501 Dual Diode MP 1500 65 140 x 130 10.2kV 3000 2.6 720 1400 2300 16
DFM1200XXM45-PS501 Dual Diode MP 1200 65 140 x 130 10.2kV 2400 2.7 530 2200 1750 16
6500V FRD Modules
Part
Number
Configuration Production

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
PS Range
DFM250XXM65-PS400 Dual Diode New 250 65 140 x 130 10.2 kV 250 2.7 460 750 1850 54
DFM750XXM65-PS500 Dual Diode New 750 65 140 x 130 10.2 kV 750 2.7 460 1200 2450 18
Scan this QR code for Fast
Recovery Diode Module
datasheets
1200V FRD Modules

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
PS Range
DFM1200EXM17-PS500	 Triple New 1200 190 x 140 4.0kV 1200 2.1 245 540 375 11
1700V FRD Modules
Part
Number
Configuration Production

connection)
Vf@
Tvj
=25
ºC
I2t
(kA2s)
Qrr@
Tvj
Erec@
Tvj
Rth(j-c)
(per arm)
(°C/kW)
TF1500SF33K1-D200 Diode New 1500 25 130 x 90 6kV 1500 1.6 32 1700 2200 15
DFM1500NXM33-PS500 Diode New 1500 25 140 x 130 6kV 1500 2.4 720 1710 2600 15
3300V FRD Modules
15 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Explanation of
Part Numbers

		  (defaults to 000 for standard product)
*See page 29, 30, 31 for Package outlines
Explanation of Part Numbers
17
Package
Outlines
Notes:
1. Mounting recommendations are given in the application note AN4505 ‘Heatsink Issues For IGBT Modules’ available from our website.
Module Outlines and Circuit Configurations
All dimensions shown in mm unless stated otherwise.
Package Outlines - IGBT Modules
19 Any questions? Email powersolutions@dynexsemi.com
Module Outlines and Circuit Configurations
All dimensions shown in mm unless stated otherwise.
Notes:
1. Mounting recommendations are given in the application note AN4505 ‘Heatsink Issues For IGBT Modules’ available from our website.
Package Outlines - IGBT Modules
20For further information and datasheets visit www.dynexsemi.com/FRD
Package Outlines - FRD Modules
21For further information and datasheets visit www.dynexsemi.com/FRD
CS 	 Snubber capacitance
dI/dt 	 Critical rate of rise of on-state/forward current
dIFG/dt 	 Rate of rise of positive gate current
dIGQ/dt 	 Rate of rise of reverse gate current (GTO)
dIT/dt 	 Critical rate of rise of on-state current (GTO)
dsc 	 Double side cooled
dV/dt 	 Critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
dIVD/dt 	 Rate of rise of off-state voltage (GTO)
EOFF 	 Turn-off energy loss
Erec 	 Reverse recovery energy
Esw(TOT) 	 Total switching energy
Fm/F 	 Clamping force/mounting torque
I²t 	 I²t value
IC 	 Collector current
IC(PK) 	 Peak collector current
IDRM 	 On-state leakage current (thyristor)
IF 	 Forward current (diode)
IF(AV) 	 Mean forward current (diode)
IFM	  Peak forward current (diode)
IF(RMS) 	 RMS forward current (diode)
IFSM 	 Single cycle surge current (diode),
	 (10ms half sinewave)
IG(ON) 	 Gate turn-on current (GTO)
IGT 	 Gate trigger current
IRMS 	 RMS line current
IPK 	 Peak current
IRRM 	 Peak reverse recovery current
IT(RMS) 	 RMS on-state current (thyristor)
IT/ITM 	 On-state current
IT(AV) 	 Mean on-state current (thyristor)
ITCM 	 Maximum repetitive controllable current (GTO)
ITSM 	 Single cycle surge current (thyristor),
	 (10ms half sinewave)
PG 	 Gate power dissipation
PG(AV) 	 Mean gate power dissipation
PGM 	 Peak gate power dissipation
Qr 	 Recovered charge
Qrr 	 Reverse recovery charge
rT 	 On-state/forward slope resistance
Rth(c-hs) 	 Thermal resistance – case to heatsink
Rth(j-c) 	 Thermal resistance – junction to case
Rth(j-hs) 	 Thermal resistance – junction to heatsink
Rth(j-w) 	 Thermal resistance – junction to water
Tc 	 Case temperature
tgq 	 Gate controlled turn-off time
tq 	 Turn-off time
trr 	 Reverse recovery time
THS 	 Heatsink temperature
Tvj 	 Virtual junction temperature
Tvjm 	 Maximum virtual junction temperature
Twater	  Water temperature
VCE(sat) 	 Collector-emitter saturation voltage (IGBT)
VCES 	 Collector-emitter voltage (IGBT)